



**LQPCHD
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: SAP 037-599-107 **Contract No.:**
Client: Lac qui Parle County Highway Department **Project No.:** SAP 037-599-107
Bid Opening: 03/20/2017 1:30 PM **Owner:** LqP Highway

Project: SAP 037-599-107 - SAP 037-599-107			Engineers Estimate		Structural Specialties, Inc.		M-K Bridge Construction		Redstone Construction, LLC		Robert R. Schroeder Construction Co., Inc.		ICON Constructors, LLC			
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Non- Participating																
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	0.2	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$39,999.75	\$7,999.95	\$58,938.94	\$11,787.79	\$63,700.00	\$12,740.00	\$78,710.00	\$15,742.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,400.00
2	2101.511	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LIN FT	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
4	2105.523	COMMON BORROW (LV)	CU YD	2110	\$10.00	\$21,100.00	\$12.10	\$25,531.00	\$12.10	\$25,531.00	\$12.10	\$25,531.00	\$12.10	\$25,531.00	\$10.00	\$21,100.00
5	2105.607	EXCAVATION SPECIAL (P)	CU YD	1276	\$8.00	\$10,208.00	\$6.50	\$8,294.00	\$6.50	\$8,294.00	\$6.50	\$8,294.00	\$6.50	\$8,294.00	\$7.00	\$8,932.00
6	2118.501	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5	TON	1776	\$13.00	\$23,088.00	\$14.25	\$25,308.00	\$14.25	\$25,308.00	\$14.25	\$25,308.00	\$14.25	\$25,308.00	\$22.00	\$39,072.00
7	2123.507	3.0 CU YD SHOVEL	HOUR	10	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
8	2123.509	DOZER	HOUR	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
9	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
10	2501.511	15" CS PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	320	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$29.25	\$9,360.00	\$29.25	\$9,360.00	\$29.25	\$9,360.00	\$29.25	\$9,360.00	\$30.00	\$9,600.00
11	2501.515	15" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
12	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
13	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.2	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$480.00	\$2,350.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$470.00	\$2,100.00	\$420.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00
14	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	2847	\$2.50	\$7,117.50	\$1.50	\$4,270.50	\$1.50	\$4,270.50	\$1.85	\$5,266.95	\$1.60	\$4,555.20	\$2.00	\$5,694.00
15	2573.505	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER (3 FT DEPTH)	LIN FT	170	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$13.00	\$2,210.00	\$13.00	\$2,210.00	\$27.00	\$4,590.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00
16	2573.550	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
17	2573.601	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	SQ YD	4859	\$3.00	\$14,577.00	\$1.45	\$7,045.55	\$1.45	\$7,045.55	\$1.18	\$5,733.62	\$1.50	\$7,288.50	\$1.25	\$6,073.75
19	2575.555	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
Total Non- Participating:						\$141,090.50		\$118,739.00		\$134,406.84		\$137,673.57		\$121,278.70		\$238,271.75

Project: SAP 037-599-107 - SAP 037-599-107		Engineers Estimate				Structural Specialties, Inc.		M-K Bridge Construction		Redstone Construction, LLC		Robert R. Schroeder Construction Co., Inc.		ICON Constructors, LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Participating																
20	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	0.8	\$40,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$39,999.75	\$31,999.80	\$58,938.94	\$47,151.15	\$63,700.00	\$50,960.00	\$78,710.00	\$62,968.00	\$42,000.00	\$33,600.00
21	2105.522	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD 10% (CV)	CU YD	255	\$18.00	\$4,590.00	\$13.00	\$3,315.00	\$12.10	\$3,085.50	\$19.00	\$4,845.00	\$30.00	\$7,650.00	\$24.00	\$6,120.00
22	2401.501	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3B52)	CU YD	84	\$750.00	\$63,000.00	\$550.00	\$46,200.00	\$700.00	\$58,800.00	\$775.00	\$65,100.00	\$700.00	\$58,800.00	\$600.00	\$50,400.00
23	2401.513	TYPE F (TL-4) BARRIER CONCRETE (3S52)	LIN FT	194	\$95.00	\$18,430.00	\$70.00	\$13,580.00	\$85.00	\$16,490.00	\$75.00	\$14,550.00	\$85.00	\$16,490.00	\$80.00	\$15,520.00
24	2401.541	REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	POUND	52430	\$1.15	\$60,294.50	\$1.00	\$52,430.00	\$1.05	\$55,051.50	\$1.00	\$52,430.00	\$1.25	\$65,537.50	\$1.00	\$52,430.00
25	2401.601	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
26	2401.601	SLOPE PREPARATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	2401.618	BRIDGE SLAB CONCRETE (3YHPC-M)	SQ FT	3427	\$31.00	\$106,237.00	\$30.00	\$102,810.00	\$32.00	\$109,664.00	\$36.00	\$123,372.00	\$40.00	\$137,080.00	\$32.00	\$109,664.00
28	2402.521	STRUCTURAL STEEL (3306)	POUND	530	\$4.50	\$2,385.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$4.00	\$2,120.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00
29	2402.546	FLOOR DRAIN TYPE B702 MODIFIED	EACH	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
30	2452.510	STEEL H-PILING DRIVEN 10"	LIN FT	1750	\$5.00	\$8,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$8,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00
31	2452.511	STEEL H-PILING DELIVERED 10"	LIN FT	1750	\$40.00	\$70,000.00	\$28.00	\$49,000.00	\$32.00	\$56,000.00	\$25.50	\$44,625.00	\$25.00	\$43,750.00	\$35.00	\$61,250.00
32	2452.520	STEEL H-TEST PILE 135 FT LONG 10"	EACH	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$33,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00
33	2452.602	PILE TIP PROTECTION 10"	EACH	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$112.00	\$2,016.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$95.00	\$1,710.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
34	2452.603	18" STEEL PILE SHELLS	LIN FT	170	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$73.00	\$12,410.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$130.00	\$22,100.00
35	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	320	\$65.00	\$20,800.00	\$53.00	\$16,960.00	\$45.00	\$14,400.00	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$65.00	\$20,800.00	\$65.00	\$20,800.00
36	2511.515	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE VII	SQ YD	590	\$8.00	\$4,720.00	\$3.00	\$1,770.00	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$2.75	\$1,622.50	\$4.00	\$2,360.00	\$3.00	\$1,770.00
37	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.8	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,880.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,880.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00
38	2575.525	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT CATEGORY 3	SQ YD	206	\$18.00	\$3,708.00	\$15.00	\$3,090.00	\$12.00	\$2,472.00	\$10.00	\$2,060.00	\$3.00	\$618.00	\$20.00	\$4,120.00
Total Participating:						\$453,514.50		\$386,800.80		\$436,144.15		\$456,554.50		\$488,113.50		\$467,674.00
Total Non- Participating:						\$141,090.50		\$118,739.00		\$134,406.84		\$137,673.57		\$121,278.70		\$238,271.75
Total Participating:						\$453,514.50		\$386,800.80		\$436,144.15		\$456,554.50		\$488,113.50		\$467,674.00
Totals for Project SAP 037-599-107						\$594,605.00		\$505,539.80		\$570,550.99		\$594,228.07		\$609,392.20		\$705,945.75
% of Estimate for Project SAP 037-599-107								-14.98%		-4.05%		-0.06%		2.49%		18.73%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____